

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2583/2019

MRS. KHUSHI @ KHUSHBOO CHETAN TRIVEDI @  
KHUSHI @ KHUSHBOO NATWARLALJI DAVE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. CHETAN DINESH TRIVEDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Bhushan Oza, Adv.  
                              Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.  
                              Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Case MP No.37 of 2018, titled "*Mr. Chetan Dinesh Trivedi vs. Mrs. Khushi @ Khushboo Chetan Trivedi @ Khushi @ Khushboo Natwarlalji Dave*", pending before the court of Civil Judge S.D. at Vasai, Maharashtra, shall remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)  
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master