

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.2583 OF 2019

KHUSHI @ KHUSHBOO CHETAN TRIVEDI @ .. Petitioner (s)
KHUSHI @ KHUSBOO NATWARLALJI DAVE

Versus

CHETAN DINESH TRIVEDI .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Hari Brahabhatt, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the dispute between the parties has been settled. He wants, on instructions of his client, to withdraw this petition.

On his prayer, the present petition is disposed of as withdrawn. The interim order passed in this petition shall stand dissolved.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

New Delhi,
Dated: May 22, 2020

ITEM NO.3

VIRTUAL COURT 7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2583/2019

KHUSHI @ KHUSHBOO CHETAN TRIVEDI @ KHUSHI @ KHUSHBOO
NATWARLALJI DAVE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETAN DINESH TRIVEDI Respondent(s)

(IA No. 156681/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Brahmabhatt, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petition is disposed of as withdrawn in terms
of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(The Signed Order is placed on the file)